

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER SC 02-311

**COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY,
Designated as Movant,**

VERSUS

**MOSQUITO CONTROL SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT a/k/a
THE FLORIDA KEYES MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT,
Designated as Respondent.**

**INITIAL BRIEF OF MOVANT,
COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY**

**ON CERTIFICATION FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT**

Joshua D. Lerner RUMBERGER KIRK & CALDWELL Brickell Bayview Center, Suite 3000 80 Southwest 8th Street PO Box 01-9041 Miami FL 33101 (305) 358-5577	Of Counsel: Bryan G. Schumann BOLLINGER, RUBERRY & GARVEY 500 West Madison, Suite 2300 Chicago, IL 60661-25111 (312) 466-8000

COUNSEL FOR COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and of the Facts	1
I. Course of Proceedings and Disposition below	1
II. Statement of Facts	2
Summary of Argument	5
Argument	7
I. THE ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING BEFORE THE F.M.C.C.S.C. WAS NOT A PROCEEDING IN A COURT OF LAW	7
II. WARDLOW’S PETITION DID NOT SEEK “MONETARY COMPENSATION FOR PAST HARMS OR INJURIES,” AND, THEREFORE, DID NOT SEEK “MONEY DAMAGES” AS DEFINED BY THE COREGIS POLICY	12
Conclusion	16
Certificate of Service	17
Certificate of Compliance	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

STATUTES

Ch. 69-1321, § 4, Laws of Fla. (1969) (amended by Ch. 76-439, Laws of Fla. (1976)	3
---	---

CASES

<i>Chief Judge v. Board of County Commissioners</i> , 401 So. 2d 1330 (Fla. 1981)	10
<i>City of Edgerton v. General Ca. Co. of Wis.</i> , 517 N.W.2d 463 (Wis. 1994).	8
<i>Cutler-Orosi Unified School Dist. v. Tulare County School Districts Liability/Property Self-Insurance Authority</i> , 31 Cal. App. 4th 617, 37 Cal. Rptr. 2d 106 (1994)	14, 15
<i>Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services v. Strickland</i> 262 So. 2d 893, (Fla. 1 st DCA 1972)	5, 9
<i>Department of Corrections v. Career Service Commission</i> , 429 So. 2d 1244, (Fla. 1 st DCA 1983)	9
<i>Florida Department of Law Enforcement v. Hinson</i> , 429 So. 2d 723, (Fla. 1 st DCA 1983)	9
<i>Foster-Gardner, Inc. v. National Union Fire Ins. Co. Of Pittsburgh, Pa.</i> , 959 P.2d 265 (Cal. 1998)	8
<i>Hutto v. Finney</i> , 437 U.S. 678 (1978)	14
<i>Lapham-Hickey Steel Corp. v. Protection Mut. Ins. Co.</i> ,	

655 N.E.2d 842 (Ill. 1995)	8
<i>National Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania v. The Travelers Ins. Co.</i> , 214 F.3d 1269 (11 th Cir. 2000)	8
<i>Racal-Datacom Inc. v. Insurance Company of North America</i> , 1998 WL 1173527 (S.D. Fla.1998)	8
<i>Scholastic Systems, Inc. v. LeLoup</i> , 307 So. 2d 166 (Fla. 1975)	9, 10
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 550 So. 2d 522 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1989)	10
<i>United States of America v. Bowman</i> , 263 F. Supp. 548, (M.D.Pa. 1964)	10
<i>U.S. v. Security Management Co., Inc.</i> , 96 F.3d 260 (7th Cir. 1996)	14
<i>Yeager v. Boobytrap Lounge</i> , 429 N.W.2d 620 (Mich. Ct. App. 1998)	10
